

CS. No. 515/18

25.10.2018

Present: Sh. Pramod Singh, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Ahuja, proxy counsel for D-4 & 5.

Summons sent to D-1 to 3 have been received back unserved. Process be given dasti to the plaintiff in the sense that plaintiff is at liberty to accompany the process server.

WS on behalf of D-4 & 5 filed today itself. Copy supplied. In the meanwhile, replication if any be filed.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.01.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
(Shahdara)Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi/25.10.2018