

CS no. 515/2018

Md. Irshad KHan V/s Asad Hussina @ Aashu and ors.

21/01/2019

Pr.:- Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Pramod Singh.

Sh. Adil Hussain, counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5.

D-1 to 3 are unserved with report 'no such person'.

Replication to WS of D-4 & 5 filed. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for service of D-1 to 3.

Issue summons to the defendant no. 1 to 3 on PF/RC/fresh address returnable on 19/03/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 21/01/2019.