

CS- 515/18

14.05.2019

Present: Sh. Pramod Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 4 in person (on behalf of D-5 also)
Summons issued to D-1 to 3 received back
unserved with report '**no such address**'.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that D-1 to 3 are
staying in the same address as was taken on record on
22.01.2019. He prayed for dasti summons.

Issue summons to the defendant nos. 1 to 3 on
filing of PF /RC returnable on **19.08.2019**. Process be given
dasti in addition in the sense that the plaintiff is at liberty to
accompany the process server.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/14.05.2019