

25.01.2020

Present: Ms. Jaya Pal, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Mahesh Chandra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

W.S. alongwith reply to application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 and Order 8 rule 1 CPC was filed on behalf of D1 to 3 on 18.01.2020. The said application u/o 8 rule 1 CPC is pending adjudication. Arguments heard. During the course of arguments, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has submitted that plaintiff have no objection, if the present application is allowed, however subject to cost. Accordingly, the application u/o 8 rule 1 CPC is disposed of allowed subject to cost of Rs. 2000/-. W.S. be taken on record subject to payment of cost.

Put up for payment of cost, replication on behalf of plaintiff and for arguments on application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on 27.04.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/25.01.2020