

CS No. : 515/18
Md. Irshad vs. Asad Hussain

08.01.2021

(Matter is taken up through VC)

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
None for defendants.

This matter was fixed for furnishing cost / replication / arguments on the pending application. However, it is stated that the cost has not been paid on behalf of the defendants so far. Today, none is present on behalf of the defendants despite repeated calls. In the interest of justice, one last and opportunity is granted for payment of the cost, failing which WS shall be taken off record.

Put up this matter for the purpose already fixed on 04.05.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/08.01.2021