

12.08.2022

Present: Sh. Pramod Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under order 1 rule 2 CPC.

As no one is present on behalf of defendants, matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on 16.11.2022.

In the meantime parties are directed to maintain status quo with respect to the ownership as well as possession of the suit property bearing no. Z-II/384, Welcome, Seelampur, Delhi-53 till next date of hearing.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
12.08.2022