

CS No. 515/18
Md. Irshad vs. Asad

16.11.2022

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Since matter was listed for arguments on application
u/o 39 R 1 & 2 CPC.

As none is present on behalf of defendant, issue court
notice to defendants for NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid
application on 10.04.2023. Interim order to continue
till next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/16.11.2022