

10.04.2023

Present: Ms. Manu Pandey, proxy for Sh. Pramod Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Process in respect of defendant no.1 to 4 received back with report that no such persons reside at the address given in the summons.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to furnish fresh and correct address of defendant no.1 to 4 within 15 days from today for their service.

Process in respect of defendant no.5 received back with report that defendant no.5 told the process server that he has nothing to do with the present case.

At this stage, proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment.

Heard. Adjournment granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 21.08.2023.

IO to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
10.04.2023