

21.08.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC.

As no one is present on behalf of both parties, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC on 20.01.2024.

IO to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
21.08.2023