

**20 CS 515/18**  
**MOHD IRSHAD KHAN Vs. ASAD HUSSAIN**

**06.04.2024**

**At 12:23pm**

**Present:** Ms. Anjana Rani, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

None for the defendants no.1 to 3 (**Right to file WS was struck off vide order dated 23.10.2021**).

None for the defendants no.4 and 5.

Assistant Ahlmad of this court has issued the court notice to D-1 to D-5 on 03.04.2024. Notice not received yet. Be awaited.

**Let fresh court notice be issued to D-1 to D-5 and their respective counsels for the NDOH.**

**In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be effected by affixation. Photographs be also taken and filed on record.**

**Assistant Ahlmad is directed to issue court notice during the course of day.**

**Interim order to be continued till the NDOH.**

Plaintiff and defendants no.4 and 5 are directed to file the affidavits of admission and denial of documents within 21 days from today with the advance copy to other side.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on the NDOH.

**(2)**

Parties are also directed to file the proposed issues on the NDOH.

Put up for compliance of order and framing of issues on **15.05.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)  
Additional District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
06.04.2024.