

7 CS 515/18

MOHD IRSHAD KHAN Vs. ASAD HUSSAIN

15.05.2024
AT 10:54 AM

Present: Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants no.1 to 3 (Right to file WS
was struck off vide order dated 23.10.2021).
Sh. Harkesh Nishad and Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for D-4 along with D-4 Ahsaan in person
None for D-5 (Stated to be expired on 29.11.2023).

Court notice issued to D-1 to D-5.

As per report, D-1, D-2 and D-3 have been
summoned through affixation.

As per report, D-4 and D-5 have been served.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of D-4. Same is
taken on record.

D-4 is directed to file affidavits of admission and
denial of documents within fifteen days from today with an
advance copy to the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for D-4 submits that D-5 has expired on
29.11.2023. Copy of death certificate of D-5 filed. Copy supplied
to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that D-4 and D-
5 have not filed any documents so there is no need to file
affidavits of admission and denial of documents qua D-4 and D-
5.

- : 2 : -

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move an appropriate application for substitution of LR of D-5 within ten days from today.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

Put up for compliance, completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on 28.08.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.05.2024.