

9 CS 515/18

MOHD IRSHAD KHAN Vs. ASAD HUSSAIN

18.02.2025
AT 12:31 PM

Today, Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for D-1 to D-3 (Right to file WS was struck off vide order dated 23.10.2021).

Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-4, D-5(b) to D-5(f) through VC

Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-4 and D-5(b) to D-5(f) submits that D-4 and D-5(d) is one and the same person.

As per the report of the Process Server, **Samina, Aashu** are not residing at the given address. D-5(f) Naushad has been duly served. D-5(b) to D-5(e) do not reside at the given address.

D-5(b) to D-5(e) are directed to file their correct addresses on or before the next date of hearing.

As per the report of the Process Server, Nasima, Nadeem, Imran, Wasim, Ahsan and Salman are not residing at the given address.

No report qua Noor Jahan has been received.

Perusal of the memo of parties reflects that plaintiff has not given complete address of Noor Jahan.

- : 2 : -

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh and correct addresses of Samina, Aashu, Noor Jahan, Nasima, Nadeem, Imran, Wasim, Ahsan and Salman.

Upon filing of fresh and correct addresses of Samina, Aashu, Noor Jahan, Nasima, Nadeem, Imran, Wasim, Ahsan and Salman, issue summons of the present suit and notice of the application Application under Order XXII Rule 9 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Section 5 of Limitation Act upon Samina, Aashu, Noor Jahan, Nasima, Nadeem, Imran, Wasim, Ahsan and Salman on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Dasti summons/notice be also given.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.05.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.02.2025